Government of Sindh Office Of The Project Director Strengthening & Capacity Building of SINDH REVENUE BOARD Shaheen Complex, 6th Floor, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi. www.srb.gos.pk

Refurbishment and Interior Designing

Sindh Revenue Board invites expression of Interest from registered Contractors having NTN/SNTN with sufficient experience of doing work of construction and refurbishment, on turnkey basis in Karachi, Sindh.

Sindh Revenue Board is located at 6th and 9th Floors of Shaheen Complex, M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi, established for imposing and collecting of Sales Tax on Services in the province of Sindh after the passage of 18th Amendment and 17th NFC Award. The work of refurbishment at 12th Floor of Shaheen Complex, M. R. Kiyani, Road, Karchi needs to be done, on the fast track basis, including redesigning interior space, tiling, wiring (networking, telephone and electricity) and partitioning to house 100 Officers in an office space measuring around 5397 sq ft. Interested firms having sufficient experience in the field may get RFP for technical and financial bid and provide information about the key technical persons, details of such projects undertaken, and declaration that the firms have never been blacklisted, performance certificate and the undertaking that they have wherewithal to do their work in reasonable time frame.

All information submitted should be supported by relevant documents, letters and certificates etc. please note that any information provided without relevant documents may render the bid unacceptable.

A pre-bid conference shall be held in the Conference Room of Sindh Revenue Board office, at 10:00 a.m. on 05-08-2013. The bids may be submitted upto 12:00 pm on 15-08-2013. The offers shall be opened at 03:00 pm on 15-08-2013 in the presence of representative of bidding firms at Head Office of "Sindh Revenue Board, 6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi. **SRB encourages firms to visit the office premises before submission of bids**.

Interested parties may obtain Request for Proposal (RFP) from Project Director "Strengthening & Capacity Building of Sindh Revenue Board" Saima Trade Tower, Block-B, 10th Floor, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, at cost of Rs. 1000.00 (Nonrefundable) payable through Pay Order in favor of Project Director "Strengthening & Capacity Building of Sindh Revenue Board" any time during office hours from 9:00 am to 2:00 pm (in Ramadan) and 10:00 am to 4:00 pm (after Ramadan) except Saturdays, Sundays and Public holidays.

The bids shall be submitted along with earnest money equal to 2% of the bid amount in form of Pay Order in favor of Project Director "Strengthening & Capacity Building of Sindh Revenue Board".

Every bidder is required to sign an integrity pledge with Sindh Revenue Board undertaking that he shall not be involved in any corruption or corrupt practices.



PROJECT DIRECTOR

Phone No.: 021-32275037 Fax No.: 021-9971534 Email: pdssrb@srb.gos.pk